



**Distributed – 6/23/20
But Not Numbered**

BID RESULTS - 2020 ROADWAY PAVING
BID OPENING: JUNE 23, 2019 – 1:15PM

	Base Bid Amount	Bid Alternate #1	Bid Alternate #2	TOTAL
Bishop Brothers 1376 Leisure Drive Towanda, PA 18848	\$ 268,750.32	\$ 23,613.00	\$ 35,875.80	\$ 328,239.12
Glenn O. Hawbaker Inc. 1952 Waddle Road - Suite 203 State College, Pa 16803	\$ 333,625.00	\$ 22,920.00	\$ 41,619.00	\$ 398,164.00
Lancaster Development Tri-City Highway Products Podpadic Road Richmondville, NY 12149	\$ 393,687.00	\$ 34,248.00	\$ 50,588.35	\$ 478,523.35
MR DIRT 21186 RT 187 Towanda, PA 18848	\$ 401,897.66	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 63,376.00	\$ 494,673.66
Dalrymple Construction 2105 S Broadway Pine City, NY 14871	\$ 405,149.50	\$ 48,900.00	\$ 48,145.74	\$ 502,195.24



**Distributed – 6/23/20
But Not Numbered**

BID RESULTS - 2020 ROADWAY PAVING
BID OPENING: JUNE 23, 2019 – 1:15PM

	Roadway Milling 2.0" Depth	Roadway Milling 5.5" Depth	Superpave Asphalt Mix 25mm 4.0" depth	Superpave Asphalt Mix 9.5mm 1.5" depth	Superpave Asphalt Mix 9.5mm .5 / 1.5" depth	TOTAL
Bishop Brothers 1376 Leisure Drive Towanda, PA 18848	\$ 26,090.28 \$ 2.74 / SY	\$ 22,351.40 \$ 4.30 / SY	\$ 79,349.94 \$ 69.06 / Ton	\$ 43,090.30 \$ 91.10 / Ton	\$ 97,868.40 \$ 85.40 / Ton	\$ 268,750.32
Glenn O. Hawbaker 1952 Waddle Road State College, PA 16803	\$ 42,849.00 \$ 4.50 / SY	\$ 43,143.40 \$ 8.30 / SY	\$ 89,622.00 \$ 78.00 / Ton	\$ 44,556.60 \$ 94.20 / Ton	\$ 113,454.00 \$ 99.00 / Ton	\$ 333,625.00
Lancaster Dev. Tri-City Highway Prod 145 Podpadic Road Richmondville, NY 12149	\$ 29,994.30 \$ 3.15 / SY	\$ 32,227.60 \$ 6.20 / SY	\$ 110,189.10 \$ 95.90 / Ton	\$ 70,004.00 \$ 148.00 / Ton	\$ 151,272.00 \$ 132.00 / Ton	\$ 393,687.00
MR DIRT 21186 RT 187 Towanda, PA 18848	\$ 51,990.12 \$ 5.46 / SY	\$ 34,982.54 \$ 6.73 / SY	\$ 120,645.00 \$ 105.00 / Ton	\$ 56,760.00 \$ 120.00 / Ton	\$ 137,520.00 \$ 120.00 / Ton	\$ 401,897.66
Dalrymple Construction 2105 S Broadway Pine City, NY 14871	\$ 57,132.00 \$ 6.00 / SY	\$ 48,081.50 \$ 9.25 / SY	\$ 113,751.00 \$ 99.00 / Ton	\$ 54,395.00 \$ 115.00 / Ton	\$ 131,790.00 \$ 115.00 / Ton	\$ 405,149.50



**Distributed – 6/23/20
But Not Numbered**

BID RESULTS - 2020 ROAD PAVING – BID ALTERNATE #1
BID OPENING: JUNE 23, 2019 – 1:15PM

ALTERNATE BID #1 Equipment Storage Building Paving		Sub-Grade Preparation inc. Approximately 165 Tons of 2A Aggregate	Superpave Asphalt Mix 25mm 4.0" depth	Superpave Asphalt Mix 9.5mm 1.5 / 2.0" depth	TOTAL
Bishop Brothers 1376 Leisure Drive Towanda, PA 18848		\$ 8,160.00 \$ 1.70 / SF	\$ 9,240.00 \$ 77.00 / Ton	\$ 6,213.00 \$ 103.55 / Ton	\$ 23,613.00
Glenn O. Hawbaker Inc. 1952 Waddle Road - Suite 203 State College, Pa 16803		\$ 6,240.00 \$ 1.30 / SF	\$ 10,200.00 \$ 85.00 / Ton	\$ 6,480.00 \$ 108.00 / Ton	\$ 22,920.00
Lancaster Development Tri-City Highway Products Podpadic Road Richmondville, NY 12149		\$ 16,080.00 \$ 3.35 / SF	\$ 10,308.00 \$ 85.90 / Ton	\$ 7,860.00 \$ 131.00 / Ton	\$ 34,248.00
MR DIRT 21186 RT 187 Towanda, PA 18848		\$ 9,600.00 \$ 2.00 / SF	\$ 12,600.00 \$ 105.00 / Ton	\$ 7,200.00 \$ 120.00 / Ton	\$ 29,400.00
Dalrymple Construction 2105 S Broadway Pine City, NY 14871		\$ 24,000.00 \$ 5.00 / SF	\$ 14,400.00 \$ 120.00 / Ton	\$ 10,500.00 \$ 175.00 / Ton	\$ 48,900.00



**Distributed – 6/23/20
But Not Numbered**

**BID RESULTS - 2020 ROADWAY PAVING – BID ALTERNATE #2
BID OPENING: JUNE 23, 2019 – 1:15PM**

ALTERNATE BID #2 South Thomas Avenue Recycling Center	Roadway Milling 2.0” Depth	Roadway Milling 6.0” Depth	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design 25mm 4.0 inch depth	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design 9.5mm .5” to 1.5” depth	TOTAL
Bishop Brothers 1376 Leisure Drive Towanda, PA 18848	\$ 7,695.60 \$ 4.40 / SY	\$ 2,945.20 \$ 7.40 / SY	\$ 7,470.00 \$ 83.00 / Ton	\$ 17,765.00 \$ 80.75 / Ton	\$ 35,875.80
Glenn O. Hawbaker Inc. 1952 Waddle Road State College, Pa 16803	\$ 8,745.00 \$ 5.00 / SY	\$ 3,184.60 \$ 8.00 / SY	\$ 7,470.00 \$ 83.00 / Ton	\$ 22,220.00 \$ 101.00 / Ton	\$ 41,619.00
Lancaster Development Tri-City Highway Prod. 145 Podpadic Road Richmondville, NY 12149	\$ 6,558.75 \$ 3.75 / SY	\$ 5,253.60 \$13.20 / SY	\$ 8,856.00 \$ 98.40 / Ton	\$ 29,920.00 \$ 136.00 / Ton	\$ 50,588.35
Dalrymple Construction 2105 S Broadway Pine City, NY 14871	\$ 10,494.00 \$ 6.00 / SY	\$ 3,582.00 \$ 9.00 / SY	\$ 10,800.00 \$ 120.00 / Ton	\$ 38,500.00 \$ 175.00 / Ton	\$ 63,376.00
MR DIRT 21186 RT 187 Towanda, PA 18848	\$ 9,549.54 \$ 5.46 / SY	\$ 2,746.20 \$ 6.90 / SY	\$ 9,450.00 \$ 105.00 / Ton	\$ 26,400.00 \$ 120.00 / Ton	\$ 48,145.74